## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by	Council Member	
---------------	----------------	--

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH OWEN POOLE FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE MISSION BOULEVARD CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2 PROJECT

WHEREAS, the aforesaid parties have entered into that certain Agreement dated the 21st day of March 2018, entitled "Agreement for Services of Real Estate Services between the City of Hayward and Owen Poole", and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to amend the Agreement in certain respects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, an amendment to the agreement with Owen Poole for additional services in the amount of \$2,224.22, resulting in a total contract amount not-to-exceed \$76,224.22 associated with the Mission Boulevard Corridor Improvements Phase 2 Project, in a form approved by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2019
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	

**COUNCIL MEMBERS:** 

ABSENT:

	ATTEST:
	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney of the City of Haywa	rd